



An agency of the Government of Ontario

Un organisme du gouvernement de l'Ontario

This document was retrieved from the Ontario Heritage Act Register, which is accessible through the website of the Ontario Heritage Trust at **www.heritagetrust.on.ca.**

Ce document est tiré du registre aux fins de la *Loi sur le patrimoine de l'Ontario*, accessible à partir du site Web de la Fiducie du patrimoine ontarien sur **www.heritagetrust.on.ca**.



Planning & Development Services

Policy Planning

December 21, 2017

Erin Semande Registrar, OHT 10 Adelaide St. E. Toronto, ON M5C 1J3 ONTARIO HERITI GETRUST

DEL 1.7 2017

RECEIVED

Re: Heritage Permit, Part IV, Ontario Heritage Act

Dear Madam,

Enclosed please find the approved Heritage Permit for 44 Main Street South in Brampton, Ontario. Please feel free to contact me for any further information.

Thank you,

Tristan Costa I Assistant Heritage Planner Planning and Development Services I City of Brampton p. 905.874.3825 I tristan.costa@brampton.ca



HERITAGE PERMIT

Part IV - Ontario Heritage Act
Permit Number: 63

MUNICIPAL ADDRESS:

44 Main Street South

PROPERTY OWNER:

St. Paul's United Church

APPLICANTS NAME (if different from owner):

David Maynard

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:

Restoration and repair of 5 upper floor windows and front façade wooden porch.

CONDITIONS:

- That the window sills damaged beyond repair be replaced in kind;
- ii. That the stairs be replaced with cedar; and
- iii. That the existing spindles be retained, where possible.

This Heritage Permit is issued in accordance with Brampton City Council Resolution C391-2017 (HB084-2017 and PDC 236-2017) as approved by City Council on December 13, 2017.

Tristan Costa, Assistant Heritage Planner

Date of Issuance: December 21, 2017

NOTE: This Heritage Permit expires two years from the date of issuance.

PLEASE POST IN A LOCATION THAT IS VISIBLE FROM THE PUBLIC DOMAIN (e.g. front window or door)